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Memorandum
DATE: April 21, 2011
TO: Andrew Lynn — CDM; 10-41025.0 File 3C
CC: Nashville
FROM: Bo Butler
Houston
RE: Franklin Reclaimed System Storage — ultimate demand
Fort Lauderdale
As requested, we have analyzed the actual reclaimed distribution system data from 2010 and
projected the ultimate flows, based on the previously submitted demand tables. Assumptions: Sarasota
1. The reclaimed water pump station is configured to deliver 12 GMD to the distribution
system. Memnhis
2. There are no existing significant storage areas within the system. P
a. There is one 500,000 gallon tank available for the system in the Goose Creek
area. This tank is assumed to provide additional pressure as required, but Phoenix
minimal volume.
3. 2010 demands were factored by 4.5 to bring the maximum daily demand during the dry Dallas

season to approximately 15 MGD.

The existing demands as shown in Table 2 of the previously submitted demand memo, attached,
can be accommodated by the reclaimed water pump station in its present 6MGD configuration.
(The station has been shown to accommodate up to 7 MGD as configured.)

Demands were updated to include additional properties in the Cool Springs area as well as to
accommodate previously undeveloped properties city-wide, and updated incremental demand
flows. These demands are shown in Table 3 of the attached memo. The projected average day
demand is show to be approximately 5.3 MGD, and the maximum demand is approximately 15
MGD.

The actual demands from year 2010 were used and factored to created a typical yearly flow
scenario for the system as shown in the table titled Projected Ultimate Flows, attached. The
chart titles Excess Supply shows the graphical representation of supply less demand for each
day of the projected ultimate year. The dry periods of the year were analyzed and the supply
deficit volumes were calculated to find the greatest storage requirement for the year. The data
shows that, from the middle of July through the end of October, a deficit of approximately 240
million gallons exists. This storage volume would need to be provided to accommodate the
projected demands to the system as shown in Table 3, assuming no additional pumping capacity
is provided.
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It is assumed that storage would take place at the Water Reclamation Facility as well as at Forest
Crossing Golf Course, Legends Club Golf Course and the Westhaven Golf Course. The volumes of
the storage lakes at these facilities is unknown at this time.




City of Franklin Reclaimed Water Distribution

Projected Ultimate Flows

Month Day Demand Supply Difference |Cumulative Supply
Gallons Gallons Gallons

January 1 855,000 12,000,000 11,145,000 11,145,000
2 675,000 12,000,000 11,325,000 22,470,000
3 315,000 12,000,000 11,685,000 34,155,000
4 3,015,000 12,000,000 8,985,000 43,140,000
5 2,970,000 12,000,000 9,030,000 52,170,000
6 4,905,000 12,000,000 7,095,000 59,265,000
7 4,995,000 12,000,000 7,005,000 66,270,000
8 4,770,000 12,000,000 7,230,000 73,500,000
9 4,905,000 12,000,000 7,095,000 80,595,000
10 5,130,000 12,000,000 6,870,000 87,465,000
11 5,265,000 12,000,000 6,735,000 94,200,000
12 2,115,000 12,000,000 9,885,000 104,085,000
13 540,000 12,000,000 11,460,000 115,545,000
14 720,000 12,000,000 11,280,000 126,825,000
15 990,000 12,000,000 11,010,000 137,835,000
16 1,035,000 12,000,000 10,965,000 148,800,000
17 585,000 12,000,000 11,415,000 160,215,000
18 2,295,000 12,000,000 9,705,000 169,920,000
19 765,000 12,000,000 11,235,000 181,155,000
20 4,275,000 12,000,000 7,725,000 188,880,000
21 2,475,000 12,000,000 9,525,000 198,405,000
22 585,000 12,000,000 11,415,000 209,820,000
23 4,185,000 12,000,000 7,815,000 217,635,000
24 2,925,000 12,000,000 9,075,000 226,710,000
25 180,000 12,000,000 11,820,000 238,530,000
26 135,000 12,000,000 11,865,000 250,395,000
27 180,000 12,000,000 11,820,000 262,215,000
28 225,000 12,000,000 11,775,000 273,990,000
29 225,000 12,000,000 11,775,000 285,765,000
30 225,000 12,000,000 11,775,000 297,540,000
31 225,000 12,000,000 11,775,000 309,315,000
February 1 225,000 12,000,000 11,775,000 321,090,000
2 135,000 12,000,000 11,865,000 332,955,000
3 90,000 12,000,000 11,910,000 344,865,000
4 90,000 12,000,000 11,910,000 356,775,000
5 90,000 12,000,000 11,910,000 368,685,000
6 90,000 12,000,000 11,910,000 380,595,000
7 90,000 12,000,000 11,910,000 392,505,000
8 225,000 12,000,000 11,775,000 404,280,000
9 270,000 12,000,000 11,730,000 416,010,000
10 270,000 12,000,000 11,730,000 427,740,000
11 270,000 12,000,000 11,730,000 439,470,000
12 225,000 12,000,000 11,775,000 451,245,000
13 225,000 12,000,000 11,775,000 463,020,000
14 225,000 12,000,000 11,775,000 474,795,000
15 225,000 12,000,000 11,775,000 486,570,000
16 90,000 12,000,000 11,910,000 498,480,000
17 90,000 12,000,000 11,910,000 510,390,000
18 45,000 12,000,000 11,955,000 522,345,000
19 135,000 12,000,000 11,865,000 534,210,000
20 135,000 12,000,000 11,865,000 546,075,000
21 135,000 12,000,000 11,865,000 557,940,000
22 90,000 12,000,000 11,910,000 569,850,000
23 855,000 12,000,000 11,145,000 580,995,000
24 1,395,000 12,000,000 10,605,000 591,600,000
25 1,395,000 12,000,000 10,605,000 602,205,000




26 1,395,000 12,000,000 10,605,000 612,810,000
27 1,395,000 12,000,000 10,605,000 623,415,000
28 1,395,000 12,000,000 10,605,000 634,020,000
March 1 1,620,000 12,000,000 10,380,000 644,400,000
2 360,000 12,000,000 11,640,000 656,040,000
3 1,575,000 12,000,000 10,425,000 666,465,000
4 4,410,000 12,000,000 7,590,000 674,055,000
5 4,185,000 12,000,000 7,815,000 681,870,000
6 4,095,000 12,000,000 7,905,000 689,775,000
7 4,185,000 12,000,000 7,815,000 697,590,000
8 4,590,000 12,000,000 7,410,000 705,000,000
9 5,670,000 12,000,000 6,330,000 711,330,000
10 5,175,000 12,000,000 6,825,000 718,155,000
11 5,355,000 12,000,000 6,645,000 724,800,000
12 3,150,000 12,000,000 8,850,000 733,660,000
13 2,925,000 12,000,000 9,075,000 742,725,000
14 3,645,000 12,000,000 8,355,000 751,080,000
15 8,460,000 12,000,000 3,540,000 754,620,000
16 10,305,000 12,000,000 1,695,000 756,315,000
17 9,675,000 12,000,000 2,325,000 758,640,000
18 4,680,000 12,000,000 7,320,000 765,960,000
19 5,445,000 12,000,000 6,555,000 772,515,000
20 4,815,000 12,000,000 - 7,185,000 779,700,000
21 4,680,000 12,000,000 7,320,000 787,020,000
22 3,645,000 12,000,000 8,355,000 795,375,000
23 5,220,000 12,000,000 6,780,000 802,155,000
24 5,445,000 12,000,000 6,555,000 808,710,000
25 4,455,000 12,000,000 7,545,000 816,255,000
26 5,635,000 12,000,000 6,465,000 822,720,000
27 5,175,000 12,000,000 6,825,000 829,545,000
28 4,995,000 12,000,000 7,005,000 836,550,000
29 5,220,000 12,000,000 6,780,000 843,330,000
30 5,220,000 12,000,000 6,780,000 850,110,000
31 5,760,000 12,000,000 6,240,000 856,350,000
April 1 5,445,000 12,000,000 6,555,000 862,905,000
2 5,310,000 12,000,000 6,690,000 869,595,000
3 4,500,000 12,000,000 7,500,000 877,095,000
4 5,130,000 12,000,000 6,870,000 883,965,000
5 3,150,000 12,000,000 8,850,000 892,815,000
6 8,865,000 12,000,000 3,135,000 895,950,000
7 4,905,000 12,000,000 7,095,000 903,045,000
8 4,905,000 12,000,000 7,095,000 910,140,000
9 5,265,000 12,000,000 6,735,000 916,875,000
10 5,220,000 12,000,000 6,780,000 923,655,000
11 8,055,000 12,000,000 3,945,000 927,600,000
12 9,630,000 12,000,000 2,370,000 929,970,000
13 9,585,000 12,000,000 2,415,000 932,385,000
14 10,665,000 12,000,000 1,335,000 933,720,000
15 10,350,000 12,000,000 1,650,000 935,370,000
16 6,840,000 12,000,000 5,160,000 940,530,000
17 10,800,000 12,000,000 1,200,000 941,730,000
18 13,095,000 12,000,000 -1,095,000 940,635,000
19 13,680,000 12,000,000 -1,680,000 938,955,000
20 13,005,000 12,000,000 -1,005,000 937,950,000
21 11,880,000 12,000,000 120,000 938,070,000
22 11,970,000 12,000,000 30,000 938,100,000
23 10,260,000 12,000,000 1,740,000 939,840,000
24 8,460,000 12,000,000 3,540,000 943,380,000
25 8,325,000 12,000,000 3,675,000 947,055,000
26 6,165,000 12,000,000 5,835,000 952,890,000
27 5,760,000 12,000,000 6,240,000 959,130,000
28 5,940,000 12,000,000 6,060,000 965,190,000




29 5,985,000 12,000,000 6,015,000 971,205,000
30 6,615,000 12,000,000 5,385,000 976,590,000
May 1 7,425,000 12,000,000 4,575,000 981,165,000
2 7,560,000 12,000,000 4,440,000 985,605,000
3 7,065,000 12,000,000 4,935,000 990,540,000
4 7,605,000 12,000,000 4,395,000 994,935,000
5 6,480,000 12,000,000 5,520,000 1,000,455,000
6 7,200,000 12,000,000 4,800,000 1,005,265,000
7 6,930,000 12,000,000 5,070,000 1,010,325,000
8 6,705,000 12,000,000 5,295,000 1,015,620,000
9 6,660,000 12,000,000 5,340,000 1,020,960,000
10 6,435,000 12,000,000 5,565,000 1,026,525,000
11 9,990,000 12,000,000 2,010,000 1,028,535,000
12 11,700,000 12,000,000 300,000 1,028,835,000
13 12,240,000 12,000,000 -240,000 1,028,595,000
14 9,405,000 12,000,000 2,595,000 1,031,190,000
15 9,135,000 12,000,000 2,865,000 1,034,055,000
16 9,180,000 12,000,000 2,820,000 1,036,875,000
17 6,255,000 12,000,000 5,745,000 1,042,620,000
18 6,660,000 12,000,000 5,340,000 1,047,960,000
19 6,525,000 12,000,000 5,475,000 1,053,435,000
20 6,570,000 12,000,000 5,430,000 1,058,865,000
21 6,390,000 12,000,000 5,610,000 1,064,475,000
22 6,435,000 12,000,000 5,665,000 1,070,040,000
23 12,375,000 12,000,000 -375,000 1,069,665,000
24 13,590,000 12,000,000 -1,5690,000 1,068,075,000
25 13,860,000 12,000,000 -1,860,000 1,066,215,000] -3,825,000
26 11,115,000 12,000,000 885,000 1,067,100,000
27 10,035,000 12,000,000 1,965,000 1,069,065,000
28 9,720,000 12,000,000 2,280,000 1,071,345,000
29 9,900,000 12,000,000 2,100,000 1,073,445,000
30 9,990,000 12,000,000 2,010,000 1,075,455,000
31 9,720,000 12,000,000 2,280,000 1,077,735,000
June 1 10,215,000 12,000,000 1,785,000 1,079,520,000
2 11,655,000 12,000,000 345,000 1,079,865,000
3 10,440,000 12,000,000 1,660,000 1,081,425,000
4 10,530,000 12,000,000 1,470,000 1,082,895,000
5 10,665,000 12,000,000 1,335,000 1,084,230,000
6 12,375,000 12,000,000 -375,000 1,083,855,000
7 12,870,000 12,000,000 -870,000 1,082,985,000
8 14,760,000 12,000,000 -2,760,000 1,080,225,000| -4,005,000
9 10,800,000 12,000,000 1,200,000 1,081,425,000
10 9,630,000 12,000,000 2,370,000 1,083,795,000
11 8,325,000 12,000,000 3,675,000 1,087,470,000
12 8,280,000 12,000,000 3,720,000 1,091,190,000
13 9,225,000 12,000,000 2,775,000 1,093,965,000
14 12,600,000 12,000,000 -600,000 1,093,365,000
15 13,860,000 12,000,000 -1,860,000 1,091,505,000
16 12,060,000 12,000,000 -60,000 1,091,445,000
17 10,575,000 12,000,000 1,425,000 1,092,870,000
18 9,900,000 12,000,000 2,100,000 1,094,970,000
19 11,970,000 12,000,000 30,000 1,095,000,000
20 11,070,000 12,000,000 930,000 1,095,930,000
21 12,240,000 12,000,000 -240,000 1,095,690,000
22 14,850,000 12,000,000 -2,850,000 1,092,840,000
23 15,480,000 12,000,000 -3,480,000 1,089,360,000
24 14,715,000 12,000,000 -2,715,000 1,086,645,000| -9,285,000
25 11,700,000 12,000,000 300,000 1,086,945,000
26 9,315,000 12,000,000 2,685,000 1,089,630,000
27 5,400,000 12,000,000 6,600,000 1,096,230,000
28 6,390,000 12,000,000 5,610,000 1,101,840,000
29 13,050,000 12,000,000 -1,050,000 1,100,790,000




30 12,465,000 12,000,000 -465,000 1,100,325,000
July 1 13,410,000 12,000,000 -1,410,000 1,098,915,000
2 14,490,000 12,000,000 -2,490,000 1,096,425,000
3 13,635,000 12,000,000 -1,635,000 1,094,790,000
4 14,085,000 12,000,000 -2,085,000 1,092,705,000
5 13,635,000 12,000,000 -1,635,000 1,091,070,000
6 15,030,000 12,000,000 -3,030,000 1,088,040,000
7 14,850,000 12,000,000 -2,850,000 1,085,190,000
8 14,490,000 12,000,000 -2,490,000 1,082,700,000
9 10,765,000 12,000,000 1,245,000 1,083,945,000
10 13,140,000 12,000,000 -1,140,000 1,082,805,000
11 12,645,000 12,000,000 -645,000 1,082,160,000| -19,680,000
12 10,800,000 12,000,000 1,200,000 1,083,360,000
13 8,370,000 12,000,000 3,630,000 1,086,990,000
14 8,595,000 12,000,000 3,405,000 1,090,395,000
15 10,800,000 12,000,000 1,200,000 1,091,595,000
16 12,195,000 12,000,000 -195,000 1,091,400,000
17 13,635,000 12,000,000 -1,635,000 1,089,765,000
18 14,580,000 12,000,000 -2,580,000 1,087,185,000
19 15,300,000 12,000,000 -3,300,000 1,083,885,000
20 15,705,000 12,000,000 -3,705,000 1,080,180,000
21 16,920,000 12,000,000 -4,920,000 1,075,260,000
22 17,100,000 12,000,000 -5,100,000 1,070,160,000
23 16,245,000 12,000,000 -4,245,000 1,065,915,000
24 16,740,000 12,000,000 -4,740,000 1,061,175,000
25 17,010,000 12,000,000 -5,010,000 1,056,165,000
26 16,515,000 12,000,000 -4,615,000 1,051,650,000
27 12,735,000 12,000,000 -735,000 1,050,915,000
28 14,220,000 12,000,000 -2,220,000 1,048,695,000
29 14,535,000 12,000,000 2,635,000 1,046,160,000
30 13,905,000 12,000,000 -1,905,000 1,044,255,000
31 13,770,000 12,000,000 -1,770,000 1,042,485,000
August 1 13,005,000 12,000,000 -1,005,000 1,041,480,000
2 13,815,000 12,000,000 -1,815,000 1,039,665,000
3 15,660,000 12,000,000 -3,660,000 1,036,005,000
4 15,840,000 12,000,000 -3,840,000 1,032,165,000
5 15,660,000 12,000,000 -3,660,000 1,028,505,000
6 12,105,000 12,000,000 -105,000 1,028,400,000
7 12,690,000 12,000,000 -690,000 1,027,710,000
8 13,770,000 12,000,000 -1,770,000 1,025,940,000
9 15,615,000 12,000,000 -3,615,000 1,022,325,000
10 15,210,000 12,000,000 -3,210,000 1,019,115,000
11 14,670,000 12,000,000 -2,670,000 1,016,445,000
12 14,625,000 12,000,000 -2,625,000 1,013,820,000
13 15,165,000 12,000,000 -3,165,000 1,010,655,000
14 14,895,000 12,000,000 -2,895,000 1,007,760,000
15 15,390,000 12,000,000 -3,390,000 1,004,370,000
16 14,580,000 12,000,000 -2,580,000 1,001,790,000
17 11,430,000 12,000,000 570,000 1,002,360,000
18 10,170,000 12,000,000 1,830,000 1,004,190,000
19 11,385,000 12,000,000 615,000 1,004,805,000
20 11,025,000 12,000,000 975,000 1,005,780,000
21 11,295,000 12,000,000 705,000 1,006,485,000
22 13,005,000 12,000,000 -1,005,000 1,005,480,000
23 14,580,000 12,000,000 -2,580,000 1,002,900,000
24 15,885,000 12,000,000 -3,885,000 999,015,000
25 15,480,000 12,000,000 -3,480,000 995,535,000
26 15,795,000 12,000,000 -3,795,000 991,740,000
27 13,725,000 12,000,000 -1,725,000 990,015,000
28 14,265,000 12,000,000 -2,265,000 987,750,000
29 14,805,000 12,000,000 -2,805,000 984,945,000
30 12,870,000 12,000,000 -870,000 984,075,000




3 15,300,000 12,000,000 -3,300,000 980,775,000
September 1 15,525,000 12,000,000 -3,525,000 977,250,000
2 17,235,000 12,000,000 -5,235,000 972,015,000
3 15,075,000 12,000,000 -3,075,000 968,940,000
4 13,680,000 12,000,000 -1,680,000 967,260,000
5 14,175,000 12,000,000 -2,175,000 965,085,000
6 14,130,000 12,000,000 -2,130,000 962,955,000
7 14,850,000 12,000,000 2,850,000 960,105,000
8 12,960,000 12,000,000 -960,000 959,145,000
9 11,745,000 12,000,000 255,000 959,400,000
10 10,710,000 12,000,000 1,280,000 960,690,000
11 12,195,000 12,000,000 -195,000 960,495,000
12 13,365,000 12,000,000 -1,365,000 959,130,000
13 15,615,000 12,000,000 -3,615,000 955,515,000
14 16,020,000 12,000,000 -4,020,000 951,495,000
15 16,200,000 12,000,000 -4,200,000 947,295,000
16 15,075,000 12,000,000 -3,075,000 944,220,000
17 14,085,000 12,000,000 -2,085,000 942,135,000
18 12,645,000 12,000,000 -645,000 941,490,000
19 13,365,000 12,000,000 -1,365,000 940,125,000
20 14,310,000 12,000,000 -2,310,000 937,815,000
21 14,175,000 12,000,000 -2,175,000 935,640,000
22 14,265,000 12,000,000 -2,265,000 933,375,000
23 14,310,000 12,000,000 -2,310,000 931,065,000
24 14,400,000 12,000,000 -2,400,000 928,665,000
25 14,220,000 12,000,000 -2,220,000 926,445,000
26 13,680,000 12,000,000 -1,680,000 924,765,000
27 12,655,000 12,000,000 -555,000 924,210,000
28 15,120,000 12,000,000 -3,120,000 921,090,000
29 14,985,000 12,000,000 -2,985,000 918,105,000
30 14,940,000 12,000,000 -2,940,000 915,165,000
October 1 15,525,000 12,000,000 -3,525,000 911,640,000
2 17,235,000 12,000,000 -5,235,000 906,405,000
3 15,075,000 12,000,000 -3,075,000 903,330,000
4 13,680,000 12,000,000 -1,680,000 901,650,000
5 14,175,000 12,000,000 -2,175,000 899,475,000
6 14,130,000 12,000,000 -2,130,000 897,345,000
7 14,850,000 12,000,000 -2,850,000 894,495,000
8 12,960,000 12,000,000 -960,000 893,535,000
9 11,745,000 12,000,000 255,000 893,790,000
10 10,710,000 12,000,000 1,290,000 895,080,000
11 12,195,000 12,000,000 -195,000 894,885,000
12 13,365,000 12,000,000 -1,365,000 893,520,000
13 15,615,000 12,000,000 -3,615,000 889,905,000
14 16,020,000 12,000,000 -4,020,000 885,885,000
15 16,200,000 12,000,000 -4,200,000 881,685,000
16 15,075,000 12,000,000 -3,075,000 878,610,000
17 14,085,000 12,000,000 -2,085,000 876,525,000
18 12,645,000 12,000,000 -645,000 875,880,000
19 13,365,000 12,000,000 -1,365,000 874,515,000
20 14,310,000 12,000,000 -2,310,000 872,205,000
21 14,175,000 12,000,000 -2,175,000 870,030,000
22 14,265,000 12,000,000 -2,265,000 867,765,000
23 14,310,000 12,000,000 -2,310,000 865,455,000
24 14,400,000 12,000,000 -2,400,000 863,055,000
25 14,220,000 12,000,000 -2,220,000 860,835,000
26 13,680,000 12,000,000 -1,680,000 859,155,000
27 12,555,000 12,000,000 -555,000 858,600,000
28 15,120,000 12,000,000 -3,120,000 855,480,000
29 14,985,000 12,000,000 -2,985,000 852,495,000
30 14,940,000 12,000,000 -2,940,000 849,555,000|-242,040,000
31 5,445,000 12,000,000 6,555,000 856,110,000




November 1 5,310,000 12,000,000 6,690,000 862,800,000
2 4,500,000 12,000,000 7,500,000 870,300,000
3 5,130,000 12,000,000 6,870,000 877,170,000
4 3,160,000 12,000,000 8,850,000 886,020,000
5 8,865,000 12,000,000 3,135,000 889,155,000
6 4,905,000 12,000,000 7,095,000 896,250,000
7 4,905,000 12,000,000 7,095,000 903,345,000
8 5,265,000 12,000,000 6,735,000 910,080,000
9 5,220,000 12,000,000 6,780,000 916,860,000

10 8,055,000 12,000,000 3,945,000 920,805,000
11 9,630,000 12,000,000 2,370,000 923,175,000
12 9,585,000 12,000,000 2,415,000 925,590,000
13 10,665,000 12,000,000 1,335,000 926,925,000
14 10,350,000 12,000,000 1,650,000 928,575,000
15 6,840,000 12,000,000 5,160,000 933,735,000
16 10,800,000 12,000,000 1,200,000 934,935,000
17 13,095,000 12,000,000 -1,095,000 933,840,000
18 13,680,000 12,000,000 -1,680,000 932,160,000
19 13,005,000 12,000,000 -1,005,000 931,155,000
20 11,880,000 12,000,000 120,000 931,275,000
21 11,970,000 12,000,000 30,000 931,305,000
22 10,260,000 12,000,000 1,740,000 933,045,000
23 8,460,000 12,000,000 3,540,000 936,585,000
24 8,325,000 12,000,000 3,675,000 940,260,000
25 6,165,000 12,000,000 5,835,000 946,095,000
26 5,760,000 12,000,000 6,240,000 952,335,000
27 5,940,000 12,000,000 6,060,000 958,395,000
28 5,985,000 12,000,000 6,015,000 964,410,000
29 6,615,000 12,000,000 5,385,000 969,795,000
30 855,000 12,000,000 11,145,000 980,940,000

December 1 675,000 12,000,000 11,325,000 992,265,000
2 315,000 12,000,000 11,685,000 1,003,950,000
3 3,015,000 12,000,000 8,985,000 1,012,935,000
4 2,970,000 12,000,000 9,030,000 1,021,965,000
5 4,905,000 12,000,000 7,095,000 1,029,060,000
6 4,995,000 12,000,000 7,005,000 1,036,065,000
7 4,770,000 12,000,000 7,230,000 1,043,295,000
8 4,905,000 12,000,000 7,095,000 1,050,390,000
9 5,130,000 12,000,000 6,870,000 1,057,260,000

10 5,265,000 12,000,000 6,735,000 1,063,995,000
11 2,115,000 12,000,000 9,885,000 1,073,880,000
12 540,000 12,000,000 11,460,000 1,085,340,000
13 720,000 12,000,000 11,280,000 1,096,620,000
14 990,000 12,000,000 11,010,000 1,107,630,000
15 1,035,000 12,000,000 10,965,000 1,118,595,000
16 585,000 12,000,000 11,415,000 1,130,010,000
17 2,295,000 12,000,000 9,705,000 1,139,715,000
18 765,000 12,000,000 11,235,000 1,150,950,000
19 4,275,000 12,000,000 7,725,000 1,158,675,000
20 2,475,000 12,000,000 9,525,000 1,168,200,000
21 585,000 12,000,000 11,415,000 1,179,615,000
22 4,185,000 12,000,000 7,815,000 1,187,430,000
23 2,925,000 12,000,000 9,075,000 1,196,505,000
24 180,000 12,000,000 11,820,000 1,208,325,000
25 135,000 12,000,000 11,865,000 1,220,190,000
26 180,000 12,000,000 11,820,000 1,232,010,000
27 225,000 12,000,000 11,775,000 1,243,785,000
28 225,000 12,000,000 11,775,000 1,255,560,000
29 225,000 12,000,000 11,775,000 1,267,335,000
30 225,000 12,000,000 11,775,000 1,279,110,000
